P \$40.00 11263

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GA Industries, Inc.	02/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GA Industries, LLC
Street Address:	9025 Marshall Road
City:	Cranberry Township
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11263435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm PC

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4614-081088

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul M. Reznick

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0782

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Office States Faterit and Fraueri				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
GA Industries, Inc.	Name: GA Industries, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9025 Marshall Road				
Execution Date(s) 02/12/2009					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cranberry Township				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 16066				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Journal, Landing Control of the Cont				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	s V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/263,435 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Cached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	ınt			
Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue	Enclosed				
700 Koppers Building	None required (government interest not affect	cting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059				
	Expiration Date <u>08/2010</u>				
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-471-4094	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650				
Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: 2. 16m2 Signature	February 16, 20 Date)09			
Paul M. Reznick	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No. R64250

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GA Industries, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") having a place of business at 9025

Marshall Road, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, is the owner of United States Patent Application

Serial Number 11/263,435, (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, GA Industries, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of

Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") having a place of business at 9025 Marshall

Road, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Application, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign

countries, in said inventions, including all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim

priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters

patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any

and all foreign countries and the right to recover for past infringements of any and all patents

and/or additional patent applications stemming from the Patent Application, to have and to hold the

same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this

assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to supply all information and

evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession relating to the making and practice

of said inventions, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order

to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby,

including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0784 evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby. GA Industries, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corporation) By: Name: Title: February 12 **OF COUNTY OF** Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and personally appeared and, who acknowledged that they are the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of ______, 2009.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

NK8171.DOC

PATENT **REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0785**

RECORDED: 02/16/2009

[NOTARIAL SEAL]